
 

 

IMPORTANT DATES – 2023 - 2024 

A
u

tu
m

 T
e

rm
 2

0
2

3
 

Monday 18th September Year 10 Parents’ Information Evening 

Thursday 21st September Open Evening for Prospective Pupils and Parents (5.00 pm – 7.30 pm) 

Tuesday 26th September European Languages Day 

Thursday 28th September Year 10 trip to Carding Mill Valley 

Thursday 28th September PTFA Annual General Meeting  

Friday 29th September Reward Trip – Drayton Manor  

Monday 2nd October Year 7 Harry Potter trip 

Thursday 5th October Year 11 Parents’ Evening (from 3.45 pm) 

Friday 6th October Open Morning Tours for Prospective Pupils and Parents 

Wednesday 11th October Year 6 Taster Day 1 

Friday 13th October Open Morning Tours for Prospective Pupils and Parents 

Monday 16th October Year 7 Parents’ Information Evening 

Tuesday 17th October Year 6 Taster Day 2 

Half Term – Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 

Thursday 9th November Careers Fair 4.30pm – 7.00pm 

Friday 10th November THOA Remembrance Service 

Friday 17th November Nasal Flu Vaccine for all year groups 

Friday 24th November Staff Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Thursday 30th November Year 9 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 14th December PTFA Christmas Hamper Bingo and non-uniform day in return for hamper Items 

Friday 15th December Christmas Lunch for Pupils 

Christmas Holiday – Monday 25th December – Friday 5th January 
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Monday 8th January 2024 Staff Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Monday 15th January  Year 11 Exam and Revision Evening 

Thursday 8th February Year 10 Parents’ Evening 

Half Term – Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

Monday 19th February  Year 9 DTP & Men C Vaccinations 

Thursday 22nd February  Year 9 Options Evening 

Thursday 7th March Year 8 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 14th March PTFA Easter Hamper Bingo and non-uniform day in return for hamper items 

Sunday 17th – Friday 22nd March Ski Trip (Trip is full) 

Thursday 21st March  Year 11 Parents’ Evening (invite only) 

Easter Holiday – Monday 25th March 2024 – Friday 5th April 2024 
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Monday 8th April Staff Training Day (pupils not in school) 

Monday 6th May May Day Bank Holiday (pupils not in school) 

Half Term – Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Monday 3rd June Year 8 HPV Vaccination 

Thursday 6th June Year 7 Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 26th June Year 11 Contingency Day 

Thursday 27th June Year 11 Prom 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 5 Taster Day 1 

Thursday 4th July Presentation Evening 

Week Commencing 8th July  Year 10 Work Experience Week (TBC) 

Tuesday 9th July Year 5 Taster Day 2  

Tuesday 16th July Sports Day 

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Induction Day and Welcome Evening 

Wednesday 17th – Friday 19th July Year 8 Residential Trip to France 

Friday 19th July End of Summer Term 

 Monday 22nd July New Year 7 Transition Day 

Tuesday 23rd July  New Year 7 Transition Day 

 


